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. BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIB UNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.7275/2021
Date of Institution ... 02.08.2021
Date of Decision .... 15.07.2022

Farid'Khan S/O Niaz Bacha R/O Kotka Behram Shah P/O Janda Khel District

Bannu.

(Appellanf)
VERSUS

' Inspéctor General of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and three

others.
(Respondeﬁts)

Miss. Naila Jan
Advocate For appellant.
Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel
Assistant Advocate General ... Forrespondents.

Mr. Salah Ud Din : ' © ...  Member (J)

Mrs. Rozina Rehman | o ...  Member (J)

JUDGMENT

ROZINA REHMAN, MEMBER: Appellant has invoked the jurisdiction
of this Tribunal through above titled éppeal with the prayer as copied
. below:

“On acceptance of the inst?mt service appeal the
impugned orders dated 11.11.2020, 17.12.2020 and final
rejection order dated 30.06.2021 may kindly be declared

s h) illegal void ab-initio and may be set aside and the
forfeited service of the appellant may kindly be restored
with all back benefits”.

2. Brief facts of the case are that the appellant was serving in the

police department. Reportedly he while poSted as AMHC PS Domail were




2

found in close contgqg/ligks with car,lifters, therefore he was proceeded
against departmentally aﬁd was éwarded punishment for forfeiture of
approved service for two S(ears. Feeling aggrieved he filed departmental
appeal which was dismissed. He ‘thern filed a Revision Petition which was
also rejected, hence the present service appeal.

3. We have heard Miss Naila Jan, Advocate learned counsel for the

appellant and Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakheil, learned Assistant

Advocate General for respondents and have gone through the record and the

proceedings of the case in minute particulars '.

4. - MissNaila Jan Advocate, learned counsel for appellant submitted
that the impugned orders are against law and facts as appellant was not
treate'd'according to law and rules. It was argued that the appellant was
declared innocent in both the departmental inquiries but even tﬁen, he was
punished which order is not in accordance with law and which shows
malafide on the part of respondents. She contended that the competent
authority without mentioning any reason ordered for denovo inquiry, which
act of the authority is illegal and lastly, she submitted that no opportunity of
personal heafing was afforded to the appellant and inquiry was conducted in

violation of police rules, therefore, she requested for acceptance of appeal.

5. The reispondents were given opportunity to submit comments but to no
avail, therefore, their right of submission of written reply was struck off.
However, during arguments learned AAG submitted that the appellant Was
in close contacts with car lifters”which act was against the norms of
disciplined force and carried bad name to the police department, which

amounts to gross. misconduct. He was, therefore, proceeded against
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departmentally and that after | colnplﬁ,tion -of codal formalities he was

punished according to law.-

6 “From the record it is evident that the allegations against present

appellant were his close contacts/links with car lifters. Charge sheet
al.oﬁgwith statement of allegations was issued and for the purpose of
scrutinizing the conduct of the aI)).I")VeiAl‘an:t Witﬁ reference to the above cited |

ailegations, Additional SP was appointed as Inquiry Officer. Reply was
submitted by the present appellant which is available on file, wherein he

denied all the allegations. The appellant was summoned by the inquiry

officer and was heard in person but inquiry officer did not record

statements in order to prove his so called links/contacts with car lifters.
As'per inquiry report, éharges levelled against the appellant were not
particular and specific rather based on hearsay. As per report, charges
could not be proved, whereafter enquiry papers were marked to SP
i-nvesﬁgatidn for Denovo inquiry. He recorded statement of the present
appelllant as well as one ASI Inayat Ali Shah. Botﬁ the officials i.e
appellant Farid Khan and one Inayat Ullah Shah were declared innocent
as allegations could not be proved against them, however, their general
reputation was stated to be bad, whereafter final show cause notice was
issued by DPO Bannu which was also replied by the appellant and vide
order dated 12.11.2020 i)unishmgnf of forfeited of approved service of
two years was imposed upon the appellant. The first inquiry conducted
by the Additional SP Bannu clearly shows that the charges leveled against
the appellant were not paﬂiqﬁlar and specific being based on hearsay. The
competent authority withouf.passivng any reasonable order marked the

inquiry paper to SP Invéstigation for denovo inquiry. The main allegation
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was in respect of lin_ks- of the appellant with car lifters but no evidence
wés adduced in support of these allegations before the inquiry officer with
the result that the allegétions framed in the sﬁmmary of allegatidﬁs could
not be proved against the appellant. The inveétigation officer without any
evidence declared the general reputation of the appellant as bad. The
r'allegation in respect of political support pressurizing the senior officers
for choice posting was also not proved. In the absence of any cogent and
reliable evidence against the appellant, order of forfeiture of approved
service for two years is not justified as the authority blatantly violated the
set norms and rules and conducted the proceedings in an authoritarian

manner.

&.7-  For the facts, circumstances and reasons stated hereinabove, this
appeal is allowed as prayed for. Parties are left to bear their own costs.

File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
15.07.2022

=

-(Salah Ud Din)
Member (J)
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- 15.07.2022 ’ o 'Aﬁi)eila'nt"};riés'ent through counsel.
o _Mr. Muhammad Riaz Kh_an Paihdﬁkhel learne& | -A'ssistan.t, =
' ‘Advocate Géneral f(:)r respondents présent'. Arguments hea;'d. Record
' perused.
© Vide our detaiiea judgment of today of this Tribunal place 611
file, instant servi‘cé apbeal is accepted as prayed for. Parties are left -
to'bear tﬁeir ow.n costs. File be consigned to the record room.

" ANNOUNCED.
15.07.2022

4 .

(Salah Ud Din)
Member (J)
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Phone No: 0028 \
. \a ""‘
Fax No: 09 "j\

-t

OFFICE OF THE . |
ADDITIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, «
BANNU y

Dated /Z;'/ /0§ 12020,

- To: The District Police Offlcer
‘ Bannu

Subject: DISCIPLINARY ACTION AGAINST HC FARID ULLAH NO.1124

. Memo:

Kindly refer to your office Endst. No.587-88/SRC, dated
19.08.2020, on the subject noted above.,

Respected Sir, ) :
‘ In pursuance of your kind order the underSIgned completed the
enquiry in the above cited case Its step-wise detail is as under:

-

ALLEGATIONS

That reportedly IHC Farid Ullah No 1124 while posted as AMHC PS
Domel has been found in closed contacts/links with car lifters which is
against the rules and norms to the service dlsc1plme and his this act carries
bad name to the Police Department.

Such act on his part is against service discipline and amounts to
gross misconduct..

PROCEEDINGS:

{
For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said accused
with reference to the above allegatrons accused IHC Farid Ullah No.1124 was
—- summoned; charge sheet and summary of al{egatlons were served upon hlm he |
submitted his written reply; he was heard in person; he produced 'the
statements of SHOs under whom he had served. The SHOs had declared hlm an
honest man. The concerned officers of Special Branch and DSB were contacted

to give at least verbal information regarding the accused Police Officer

whether he had any contacts/links with criminals. But none of the Spy Agency
co- operated in tlms regard




'\b} { ) .
V STATEMENT OF IHC FARID ULLAH NO.1124:

He flatly negated all the allegations leveled against him and
termed them baseless. He also challenged to bring a solid proof against him

bring, if there was any, so that could defend himself.

PREVIOUS SERVICE RECORD IHC FARID ULLAH NO.11 24:

There are 02 good entries and 01 Minor punishment in his service

record.

POSTING CHART OF ASI INAYAT AL! SHAH:

His posting chart, provide'd by SRC is attached for onr kind

perusal. His total service is 19 years. -

FINDINGS: |
1. The charges leveled against the accused are not particular and
specific. Rather, they are based on‘,here say which is not an
admissible evidence. |
2. The DéB and Special Branch officers did not co-operate with E.O.

3. His links with criminals have not been established.' ‘

CONCLUSION:

The aflegations leveled againsf IHC Farid Ullah No.1124 have

not been proved as correct.
A

G’() Additional Supérifitendent of Police,
Co Bannu -
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5 ' CHARGE SHEET: -

I,'WASIM RIAZ, District Police Officer, Bannu,.as competent &
authority, hereby charge you, IHC Farid Khan No. 1124 (Suspended) for the
purpose of departmental enquiry proceedmgs as follows:- :

> That reportedly you fHC Farid Khan No. 1124 while posted as AMHC RS
Domel have been found in close contacts/Links with Car Lifters which is
agamst the rules and norms of the service discipline and your thlS act carry
bad-name to the Potice Department. o

> Such act on your part is against service discipline and amounts to gross

mlsconduct

-

1. By reason of the above you appear to be guilty of misconduct under the
Police Rules 1975 (As amended vide Khyber Pakhtunkhwa gazette Notification,
No.27™ of August 2014) and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the .
penaltles specmed in the said rules.

2. You are therefore, directed to submit your defense within 07 days of the
receipt of this Charge Sheet to the enquiry officer.

3. Your written defense, if any, should reach to the Enquiry Officer within
the specified period, failing which, it shall be presumed that you have no
defense to put in and in that case ex-parte action shal[ be taken against you.

4. You are directed to intimate whether you desire to be hoard in per son.

5. A statement of allegatlon is enclosed.

(WASIM RIAZ)PSP ‘ -
: District Police officer, e
| . ' ’ Bannu. :




SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS: . "

, WASIM RIAi, District Police Officer, Bannu as competent .

authority, am of the opinion that IHC Farid Khan No. 1124 (Suspended), has
rende »d himself | ble to ze proce:dec age st as he 1as or nitted the
follov ing miscondu - within the meaning »f slice Rutes 2 3nm »nded vide
Khyber Pakhtunkhw Gazette Notification, N--.2, ~ of August 20° ' :

SUMMA™ { OF ALLEGATIONS:

> That reportedly IHC Farid Khan No. 1%24' wt 21 sted  AM {C PS Domel

" has been found in close contacts/Links with ¢ r1 ersv <¢h against the
rules and norms of the service discipline ar~ s thisact rry »ad name to \
the Police Department. -

» Such act on his part is against service discipline and amounts to gross

misconduct.

1. For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said accused with reference

to the above allegations A SP is appointed as
Enquiry Officer. ‘ ‘ '

2. The Enquiry Officer shall provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the
accused, record statements etc and findings within the targeted days after the
receipt of this order.

3. The accused shall join the proceedings on the date, time and place fixed by
the Enquiry Officer.

(WASIM RIAZ)PSP
District Police officer,

5’g¥,gf//§,€€ JQE{/,Q/% Bannu.

Coples to :-

1. The Enquiry Officer
2. The Accused Officer/Official.

<

Y

VY T




Having been found in close contacts/Links with Car Lifters,
the 'foL_lov\fjrig Policz Officials are hereby susperided and Closed to Police Lines, .
Bannu with immediate effect. "

¥

1. ASI !na\‘p'at Ali Shah ~(I/C PP Highway) -

2. IHC Farid Khan No. 1124 (Police Lines)

i7 25 2020, Alorcts
; : , . I District Police Officer,
- - : , : Bannu, '

. ) Ir';e F e X -
/dated /i S /2020. .

-+ Iopy for necessary action to:

Reader, SRC, OHC, Lines Officer = ' o N ;
\ i
; e
| ‘ |
!}.r
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27" Aprit, 2022

Appellant in person present. Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shah,

Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

Appellant reque"s_tedvfor adjournment on the ground that
that his counsel is not available today. Last opportunity is granted'
to the appellant to ensure the presence of his counsel on the next
date, otherwise the case will be decided on the available record.

7

To come up for arguments before the D.B on 15.07.2022-before

D.B.

/ i A ‘
(Fareeha Paul) I Chairman -
Member (E) : 4 _
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PAL
04.10.2021 Appellant alongwith her counsel namely Ms. Naila Jan,
Advocate, present. Preliminary arguments heard.
Points raised need 'consideration, hence the appeal is
" admitted to regular }Ahearin‘g subject to all legal and valid
- objections. The appeI‘Iant is directed to déposit sec'urity.and
process fee within 10 days, where-after notices be issued to thé-‘ir.". :
respondents for submission of written reply/comments in office
within 10 days after receipt of notices, positively. If the writt'é_h
Depositegq reply/comments are not submitted within the stipulated.. time',_‘

777T0Cess Feg the office shall submit the file with a report of non-combliancel.l‘"‘,' o

, j‘*.;,gf:- [File to come up for arguments before the D.B on 11.01.2022.

(SALAH-UD-DIN)
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

11.01.2022 Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,
Addl. AG for respondents present.

Reply/comments on behalf of respondent are still
awaited. Learned Additional Advocate General sought time forL
submission of reply/comments. Last opportunity is granted to
respondent to furnish reply/comments on or before next date,
failing which their right to submit reply/comments shall be
deemed as struck off by virtue of this order. To come up for

arguments before the D.B on 27.04.2022:-

MUr-Rehman Wazir)

' . Member (E)
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of
Case No.- /2021
S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
1 16/08/2021 The appeal of Mr. ‘Farld Khan resubmitted today by Naila Jan
Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the
Worthy Chairman for proper order please. N
REGISTRAR
2. This case is entrusted to S. Bench at Peshawar. Notice be issued to

appellant/counsel for preliminary hearing to be put up there on-

0&1120121 .

CHAI




The appeal of Mr. Farid Khn Ex-IHC District Bannu received today i.e. on 02.08.2021 is

incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for

completion and resubmission within 15 days. .

-/l/Copnes of departmentaf ‘appeal and revision petition mentioned in the memo of appeal
are not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
Copy of impugned order dated 17.12.2020 mentioned in the heading of the appeal is
not attached with the appeal which may be ,
- Address of appellant is incomplete which may be completed accordmg to the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service Trlbunal rules 1974,

No._ S /6 /s.T,

Dt. °3105 /2021

\}aﬁ___owv
' REGISTRAR ~

SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Naila Jan Adv. Pesh.

o e
WW}//AJ Kﬂ”bwﬁé&/ / lk/’%’
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

CHECK LIST ! -
Case Title: (’)’)5, l i /t;//,//,..o
s# CONTENTS ! ? YES | NO
1 | This Appeal has been presented by: A// fa

Whether CounseI/AppeIIant/Responder{t/Deponent have signed
the requisite documents?
Whether appeal is within time?

Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed
mentioned?

2
3
4
5 | Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed is correct?
6
7
8

Whether affidavit is appended?

Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent Oath
Commissioner?

Whether appeal/annexures are properly paged?

9 Whether certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal on the
subject, furnished?

10 | Whether annexures are legible?

11 | Whether annexures are attested?

12 | Whether copies of annexures are readable/clear?

13 | Whether copy of appeal is delivered to AG/DAG?

14 Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested
and signed by petitioner/appellant/respondents?

15 | Whether humbers of referred cases given are correct?

16 | Whether appeal contains cutting/overwriting?

17 | Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal7
18 | Whether case relate to this court?

19 | Whether requisite number of spare copies attached?

20 | Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover?

21 | Whether addresses of parties given are complete?

22 | Whether index filed?

23 | Whether index is correct?

24 | Whether Security and Process Fee deposited? On

Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules
25 | 1974 Rule 11, notice along with copy of appeal and annexures has
been sent to respondents? On

26 Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder submitted? On

wm\\\ ‘\\\K\\\l"\\\

57 Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder provided to
opposite party? On

It is certified that formalities/documentation as required in the above table have been
fulfilled.

Name: &/0{74 ’,;M.

[ >4
Signature: %
Dated: - g‘; E E [s 9 (
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- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR‘

| Date:. 02-Aug-21

Through | ({%
' /‘A
- NailaJan

Advocate, High court

Peshawar

- Service Appeal No;+/2021
Farid Khan Appellant
VERSUS
-A ‘Inspector General of Pohce KP Peshawar & others
...... Respondents
| INDEX
| S.No| Description of Documents | Annex Pages'
| - ' ure
1. | Service Appeal 1-3
2. | Affidavit . 4
3. | Addresses of Parties 5
_ 4.  Copy of charge sheet and reply | A& B 6_8
5. | Copy of inquiry C q
6. | Copy of Denovo inquiry D |
‘ _ 3 - AG
+7. | Copy of Copies of show cause| E&F
"I notice and reply ’ ‘
- -1
8. | Copy of impugned order and| G & H A
appellate orders ..d ) yal ° K o
) AB-4|
9. |Copy  of final order dated =
30.06.2021
‘ R
10. | Wakalat Nama P ~ M7
| | ot
Appellant




BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWARber rakntutchwa

Sel vice Tribunal

APPEAL NO..2 75— /2021 " Diary NU.M

Dated 2 2 /

Farld Khan {(Gonm 0f Q\&Z{S:tchq R{ o.ketKa. . Behrvam Shah....Appellant
Plo Janda Khel Distvic Rannv .

Vs

Inspector General of Police Khyber Pukhtunkhwa Peshawar
Additional Inspector General HQrs Khyber Pukhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
Regional Police officer Bannu Region Bannu.

District Police Officer Bannu.

A LN

Appeal under section 4 of the Khyber Pukhtunkhwa Service
Tribunal Act 1974 against the impugned order dated 11/11/2020 of
respondent No 04 whereby the appellant was awarded Punishment of
forfeiture of approved service for two years and order of respondent No
03 filed the departmental Appeal of the appellant vide appellate order
dated 17/12/2020 and final order “dated 30/06/2021 -where by
respondent No 02 Rejected Revision petition UNDER 11 A of the KP

Police Rules 1975 in utter violation of law, Rules and Principles of

Natural justice.

v
PRAYERS: |
On Acceptance of the instant appeal the impugned orders
~dated 11/11/2020, 17/12/2020 and final rejection order dated
30/06/2021 may kindly be declared illegal void abi natio, and set aside
‘the same and the forfeited Service of the appellant may kmdly be
restored with all back benefits.

F\{edto..dayReSDCthully Sheweth;

The appellant submits the followmg with great Respect;

is
')/, 3gs . That the appellant was mducted into police department and since his
appointment the appellant performed his duties with great zeal, zest,
Enthusiasm and to the entire satisfaction of the High ups.
2. That during the entire service the appellant has never been subjected to
any departmental proceedings or granted any adverse ACR . or any
~ complaint filed against the appellant.

3. That the appellant was surprised to hear that the appellant along with
others were issued charge sheet along with statement of allegations
containing some basles allegations of general nature without mentioning
any specific incident or complaint and additional SP Bannu was
ﬁat‘ed as inquiry officer .the appellant submitted his reply by
denymg all the allegations (Copies of charge sheet along with statement
%f allegations and reply are annexure A &B}.

N

P ST La R et
e Fit

v however the Respondent No 04 without mentioning reasons disagreed

ra’Ehat the Inquiry officer conducted inquiry and exonerated the appellant -



)

‘with the recommendation of the inquififi‘ofﬁcer and ordered de-nova
inquiry against appellant only ‘and SP Investigation was appointed
inquiry officer however no charge sheet was issued this tlme (Copy of
the inquiry Report is annexure C)

. That the inquiry officer again conducted inquiry and in his conclusion .
declared the appellant innocent however very strangely the appellant was
recommended for punishment on the basis of some general nature
charges even not mentioned in the Previous Charge sheet which shows
the mala fide on the part of the respondents. (Copy of the De-Nova
iriqu_iry Report is annexure D). '

. That the appellant was issued a Show cause Notice dated 6/11/2020
which were contained the same allegations for which both the inquiry
officers declared the appellant innocent however the same was replied.(
-Copies of the Show cause Notice and reply are annexure E&F)

. That though the allegations were not proved even the respondent no4
awarded punishment of forfeiture of two year service to the appellant vide
order dated 11/11/2020 however the appellant feeling aggrieved from
the order of respondent No 4 filled a departmental appeal before
- respondent no 3 however the same was rejected vide appellate order
dated 17/12/2020 in a cursory manner.(Copies of the 1mpugned order
and appellate orders are G&H).

. That thereafter the appellant filed a Revision petition Under Rule 11-A of
the KP police rules 1975 however without applying judicial mind the
same was rejected vide order dated 30/6/2021 by respondent No 2 in
 utter violation of law and rules however t6he same was not
communicated to the appellant however the appellant on his own efforts
.got copy of the order. .(Copy of the final order dated 30/06/2021 is
 annexure I)

. that the appellant feeling aggrleved from the impugned orders has no
other adequate remedy hence filling the instant appeal on the following
grounds

GROUNDS .

A. That the impugned order is against the law rules Principles
of Natural Justice, void abi natio hence liable to be set aside.

B. That the allegations in the charge sheet is general in nature
and not specific even then appellant has been awarded the
punishment which is clear cut violation of the fundamental
rights of the appellant

C. That though the appellant has been declared innocent in
both departmental inquires even then the appellant was
awarded punishment which proved the malafide of the
respondents, :

D. That the competent authority without mentioning any
reason ordered for denove inquiry hence the whole
proceedings are illegal.

E. That no opportunity of personal hearing/defense has been
provided to.the appellant at any stage of the disciplinary
proceedings. Hence the appellant has been condemned
unheard.

F. That the inquiry has been conducting in violation of Rule

 6(iii) of police Rules 1975 which provide as:




“The Inquiry Officer shall hear the case from day to
day and no adjournment shall be given except for
reasons to be recorded in writing and where any
adjournment is given,
a). It shall not be more than a Week, and
b). The reasons therefore shall be reported forthwith to
the authority.”

However the inquiry was conducted beyond the period
mentioned in the ibid rule and no explanation of delay has
been mentioned in the enquiry report which proved the mala
fide on the part of the inquiry officer.

G. That no regular inquiry has been conducted in accordance
' with Khyber Pukhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975 and no

opportunity of defense has been provided.

| H. That no opportunity of personal hearing has been granted
| before issuing the impugned orders which is evident frorn
| the impugned orders.
I. That no statement of any witness has been recorded nor did
| , .~ the appellant have been confronted with anything and the
: inquiry office. failed to bring any iota of ev1dence against the
r

appellant.

~J. That neither the appellant committed the alieged act nor did
the appellant have been attributed the commission of the
alleged acts however the appellant was made escape goat
and was illegally penalized. '

K. That even the SHO who was the immediate boss of the.
appellant who declared the appellant an honest man even
the inquiry officers declared the appellant innocent but mala
fidely the appellant was awarded the punishment.

L. That right of Fair Trial has not been provided to - the

~ appellant as guaranteed by Article 10 A of the Constitution
of Pakistan 1973. '

M. That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with
Art 4 and 25 of the Constitution of Pakistan 1973.

N. That the appellant sought permission of this honorable

' tribunal to adduce other ground during final hearing of the
instant appeal.
It is therefore requested that the appeal may
kindly be accepted as prayed for.

Ap ant

Through

N n
Advocate High Court
Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKIWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

‘Service Appeal No. /2021
Farid Khan Belt No. 112'4, Bannu ... Appellant
VERSUS

Inspector General of Pohce KP Peshawar & others

...... Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

It is stated that the contents of the accompanymg Service

.Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief ‘and nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble‘

Court.




~
Ny

3.
4. Dlstrlct police officer Bannu

}@) (5

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. . /2021
FaridKhan Appellant
VERSUS |
Inspector General of Police KP, Peshawar & others
L Respondents
' ADDRESSES OF PARTIES |
APPELLANT |
Farid Khan Belt No. 1124, Bannu'
 RESPONDENTS - :
- 1. . Inspector General of poclie Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar o
2.  Additional Inspector General HQrs Khyber
Pakhtukhwa at Peshawar

Regional Police officer Bannu Region Bannu

| Appellant
Through

) N,
, | Naila
Date: 02-Aug-21 - Advocate, High court
| ‘ Peshawar |
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CHARGE SHEET:

I, WASIM RIAZ, D}stnct “Police Officer, B‘annu, as compe ent

authority, hereby charge you, IHC: Farid Khan No. 1124 (Suspended) for khc ‘

’_——.—.h——
purpose of dupai tmental enquiry proceedmgs as follows - ]

~ That reportedly you IHC Farid Khan No. 1124 while posted as AMHC PS.

Domet have been found in close contacts/Links with Car L1fters whch is

oo

against the mlas and norms of ‘the service discipline and your Lh1s act ¢ y o

bad name to +he Police Department 3 ' ' x

N7
d

misconduct.

i i
\ .

1. By reason of the abOVG you appear to. be guilty of rmsconduct under the'j L
Police Rules 1975 (As amended.vide: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa gazette Notxﬁca:son,?f 3
No.27" of August 2014) and have rendered yourself liable to all-or any of the

penalties specified in the said rutes. ’

2. - You are therefore, dlrected to submit yovr defense within 07 days of the- '

receipt of this Charge Sheet to the enquiry officer.

i
b A
i

3. Your written defense, if any, should ieach to the Enquiry Ofﬁcer within

the speaﬁed period, failing which, it shall be presumed- that you have no”

defense to put in and in that case ex-parte actwn shall be taken auaanst you.

4. You ara directed to intimate whether you desire to ue heard-in pers'm

5. A statement of allegation is enclosed.

{(WASIM RIAZPSP
- District Police officer,
. Bannu. - h

Such act on your p=zt is aoamst service dlsc1phne and amoums to c'rc:ss'{;f'.--"- 3




) . - | T . %
- suw\m\' OF ALLEGATIONS | @ :

I WA‘TW\ RIAZ, D‘lStl’lCt Pohce Ofﬁcer, Bannu as competent
quthority, am of the opinion that HC Farid Khan No. 1124 (Suspended} has Rt
rendered himself tiable to be proceeded against ‘as he has committed the

following misconduct within the meaning of Police Rules (As amende.d,vide ,
te Not1ﬁcat10n, No.27" of August 2014). . . E \
-

Khyber pakhtunkhwa Gazet

CUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS: -~ 0!

5 That reportedly #HC Farid Khan No. 1124 while posted as AMHC PS5 ,Dom-el R

e contacts/Lmks with Car Lifters which is ad'ﬁ'mt'the DR

nas been found in clos
dis "mhne and, hls this act carry bad mme to

rules and norms of the -f*rm.e

the Police Department.’

part is agamst servxce discipline and amounts to gross

> Such act on his

misconduct.

1. For the purpose of scrutinizing the. conduct of the said accused With refen ence
{:\,di S@ s appomted db .

to the above allegations

= <,

Enquiry Officer.

2. The Enquiry Officer shatl provide r
accused, record statements etc and fin
receipt of this order.

easonablc opportumty of hearing to the
dmgs within the targeted day': after the

3. The accused shau join the prolc':eedings on the cate, time and place fixed by; ‘ o

tha £ .W.wumcer o
- | a\glmws

~ (WASIA RIAZIPSP -~ -
5 J «{ / p (’ré District Police officer;
Noa)ﬁf‘j(éé/ f 17 IR ;/"‘, e : . Bannu. :
Copies t0 :- : . .
1. The Enguiry Officer : - e
Z. The Accused Ofﬁcer/{)fflc*al , T

= pn oatr e 0
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o ig.OFFICE OF THE 5
ADD[TIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
* BANNU |

vated /4 16F 12020,

To: The District Police Ofﬁcer
! Bannu

Subject: DISCIPLINARY ACTION AGAINST HC FARID ULLAH ‘NO':1 1 24

Memo:

- Kindly refer to your ofﬁce Endst: No.587-88/SRC,§ dated S

19.08.2020, on the subject noted' above

Respected Sir,

In pursuance of your kmd order the undersigned completed the

enquiry in the above cited case. Its step wise detail is as under

ALLEGATIONS

That reportedly HC Farid Ullah No.1124 while pos‘ced as MHC PS

Domel has been found in closed contacts/links witn car lifters Which is )

against the rules and norms to the service discipline and hiS thlS act carries
bad name to the Pohce Department

“Such act on his part is against service discipline and amounts.to

gross misconduct.

PROCEEDINGS:

For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said accused

with reference to the above allegations, accused II—iC Farid Ullah No.1124 was a

summoned; charge sheet and summary of allegations were served upon him; he

© submitted his written reply; he was heard in person; - he produced the
statements of SHOs.under whom he had served. The SHOs had declared him-an

honest man. The concerned officers of Special Branch and DSB were contacted

to give at least verbal information regarding the accused Police Officer |

whether he had any contacts/links with criminals. But none of the Spy Agency
co-operated in this regard.

m&%‘zu

Semn,




OFFICE ¢F THE
»&« SRINTENDENT OF POLICE, |

IVESTIGATEON BANNU. '~

Fmdmge of De- Novo‘Denﬁrtmental Enqmrleq ammst tlv
followmg Police ofﬁcers of Distt: Bannu.

1. ASI Inayat Ali Shah (éwhlle posted as1/CPP nghway)
2. 1HC Farid No. 1124 (whxle posted as AMHC PS Domel)
To the. directions pasced by the DPO Bannu on the prehmmary
Departmental procccdmgs conducted by Addl: SP Bannu for de-novo
departmental enquiry agams’c the above rnentloned officials number

even&dated , oo o
3 T

‘Allegﬂnq :s“" - = . L
o> That reportedly during. thcu‘ prt.vxous posting, thcy were found in
: s which is against the rules:and

close contact/links with Car lifter
norms of the service discipline and their this act carry bad nameto

the Police department

S

i-
eference.

The under51gned thread barely studied the whole enqu1ry ﬁle as well

5 r'é'corded statements of the accused 0
'volvemcnt of the officials in"extra departmen
/ Branch Bannu ‘reports to reach th

'“é'pl'értmental enqmry on’ merit. They were a

tal activities, the undersigned obtained
e final conclusion and finalize the
Iso heard in person and denied the

allegatlons
Conclusions. -
e L Keeping in view the above,
f the accused officials and finally per

ched to the conclusion that the allegations against the accused ofhcers
: i ",itHe,summary of allegations have not been proved. However, both the officers
: have pohucal support and pressurized senior officers for choi
ASI Inayat Ah Shah served for a long tenur
reputatlon and. public: relation. in the area has been reported bad.
1lah No.. 1124 is the inhabitant of the area of Township and he served
S, omel The general reputatlon oiboth the officers is found bad.

perusal of complete onquny fll(.,
usal of Special Branch’ report, the

: 1statements o

(LIA HASSAN)
Superintendent of ?ohcc
Investigation Bannu
“Enquiry Officer

¢
!
H
4

i

fficials. To thresh out the actual facts al’lh :

ice posting. To this effect,

e as 1/C PP highway while his gencral'
‘Sinilarly, IHC Fand',

for long tenurg at -

e e T —— TTTY o 3 TR AR oS =



C) e ol \
e

Dated: 24/ // 1202

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE: | _ \‘3

1, WASIM RIAZ, District Pohce officer, Bannu as competent authonty,...“

under Rule 5(3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules (As amended vide Khyber
- Pakhtunkhwa gazette Notification of even No ‘dated 27" of August 2014) for the

following misconduct hereby serve upon you . IHC Farid Khan 'No 1124 |

(Suspended) this Final Show Cause Notice.

A

» That reportedly you {HC Farid Khan No. 1124 while posted aé AMHC PS Domel |
‘ have been found in close contacts/Links with Car Lifters which is against tﬁe
rules and norms of the service discipline and your this act carry bad name to
the Police Department.

» Such act on your part is against service discipline and amounts to gross
misconduct. ' '

That consequent tpon the completfon of enquiry Conducﬁéd' through
enquiry officer Addl/SP, Bannu -and dennovo enquiry through SP/Investigation,
Bannu for which you were given opportunity of hearing and. on going fhfoﬁgh the
findiﬁgs and recommendations of Enquiry officer, thé material on record and other
connected papers, | am satisfied that you have committed -gross misconduct by

proving allegations and you have committed the above commission and omission.

As a result, |, as competent authority, have tentatively deéided to-
impose upon you one or more punishments including dismissal as specified in the
rules.

You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid

penalty should not be' imposed upon you.

If no reply to this notice is received within seven days of its delivery, it
shall be presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case an exparte
action shall be taken against you.

Thé copy of the findings of the Enquiry Officer is enclosed.
S

(WAS[M RIAZ)PSP
District Police Officer,

=g




! 2 e 1t et i T Qe et i o . j A ] . g
. o . ) T
i N . ) |
[ ‘ | "
oyl ] | f
| ; rd - ~ ) . )
o ' ) 1
:( . . . | !
(= | . | Sy
’ ’ i
2 .
| - . l. I.
b
.
:
:

~ VIJW "
o ] lf06112020 M671/SRC/Ujﬁ’J5/ :
4 S SUn A ~ {

;;i' -

AR
;’b/dtﬂ‘)d? .ojo;LJu*J’,,,,WL LML%WLI‘HCJ/L—)J’/)VM_—LJ/‘,’d/‘)f)( ll
IS s ISl e /fuw" /,,um_,wc,ﬁf ISy IHCJ‘Lom. 1|

i LLEIE, FJ/L}LJ_:”JWUUJu)/ffab(rb/ufd[uimﬁgfg/dv19(5‘,«/:' |
- -u‘;bdt//’JJabdluJﬁ/l}JK/JblMJ l |

\\

siine 5o S63>
2337 97 S




L 1. Reader, Pay officer, SRC, %ﬁ ot

| | o gy Y /“%W/Z/ 9
: PUNISHMENT ORDER

7

, This is to dispose off Charge Sheet No, 587-88/SRC, dated 19.08.2020. 1ssued to
"IHC Farid Khan No. 1124 (Suspended) Brief of the case is that:-

> That Threportedly IHC Farid Khan No. 1124 while pdsted as AMHC PS Dome! has been
found in close contacts/Links with Car Lifters which is against the rules and norms of
the service discipline and his thisact carry bad name to tl'ié Police Department.

The Addl/SP, Bannu was appointed as Enquiry Officer to hold a, regular

departmental enquiry under Police Rule 1975 (As amended vide Govt: of Khyber. Pakhtunkhwal.

Gazette Notification of even No: dated 27" of August 2014). The Addt{/SP, Bannu (E.O) in his

enquiry report vide letter No. 74, dated 14.09.2020 <ubmitted that the charges leveled

against the accused are not particular and specific. Rather, they are based on here say which

“is not an admissible evidence. The DSB and-Special Branch- officers did not co- operate with |

E.0. His Links with criminals have not been established, therefore the allegations leveled.

against IHC Farid Ullah No. 1124 have not been proved as correct, placed at fite.

- —

After perusal the Enquiry Papers by the under31gned the Enquiry Papers were

marked to SP/investigation, Bannu for Denovo Enquiry. : T

The SP/investigation, Bannu submitted finding: report vide letter No. 6086,'
dated 02.11.2020 and reported that after perusal of complete enquiry file, statements of the
accused official and finally perusal of Special Branch report, the undersigned reached to the

_conclusion that the allegations against the accused officer framed in the summery of .-

allegations have not been proved. However, he has Potitical support and pressurized senior

officer for choice posting. To this effect, IHC Farid Ullah No. 1124 is the inhabitant of the

area of Township and he served for long tenure at PS Domel. His general reputation is found
bad placed at file.

* He was issued Final .Show Cause Notice vide No. 671/SRC, dated 06.11.2020. in

. response to the Final Show Cause Notice he submitted his reply which after perusal has been

found unsatisfactory.

I have meticulously perused all the relevant record, enquiry report, reply of

the Final Show Cause Notice and other circumstances of the case and do not agree with the

reply of the Final Show Cause Notice of the accused official. Hence, I, WASIM RIAZ, District
Police Officer Bannu, in exercise of the power vested in me under Police Rule 1975 (As

amended vide Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Gazette Notification of even No: dated 27“‘ of
Augusl 2014), award him Minor Punishmen

years” with immediate effect. He is also Re-Instated from Suspension. Order announced.p

08 No.__ (69 |
Dated :- V- /2020. . )
i (WASIM RIAZ)PSP
/ 5 District Police Officer
Bannu.
/" Nl 4o S6 ST /SRC dated Bannu, _the /;L 1 /1 o, | ﬁf‘/

Copy of above for necessary action to

2. Fauji Misal Clerk along with eaniry file for placing it in the Fau]i Missal of the
' - concerned official. :

f “Forfelturo of approved. service for, two
e .

S u«pmq.-nnmppa.-— e e

e et i b e L A

e

.}



ORDER

My this order will dispose off departmental appeatl,
No.1124 of District Police Bannu, wherein, he has prayed for setti
"punishrﬁent of "forfeiture of -approved service for two years”,
Bannu, vide OB No.1491 dated 11,11

preferred by IHC Farid Ullah
ng aside the order of minor
imposed upon him by DPO

-2020 on committing the following omissions:-

» That reportedly ‘the appellant while posted as AMHC PS Don
contacts/links with car h'ft.ers_' which

discipline and his this act carry had

el, has been found in close

Is against the rules -and - norms of the <ervice
name to the police department.

\ ‘ Service record, inquiry file of the appellant and comme
Bannu were perused, The appellant was also he

ard in person in orderly room on 16.12.2020
but he did not substantiate his innocence.

~
:

AY
Therefore, 1, Awal Khan, Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region Bannu, in

exercise of the powers vested in me under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975 {amended

in 2014) hereby file his departmental appeal and endorse th
DPO Bannu, vide OB No.1491 dated 11.11.202(1.

€ punishment awarded to him by

-

-

. A Ve
ORDER ANNOUNCED _ o 7

; ‘ : (AWAL KHAN) PSP

. Regional Police Officer,
g Bannu Region, Bannu

BAMIIU REGION-

nts received from OPG

No. L[ L{ ¢ /EC, dated Bannu the 17 /12/2020 —

~  Copy to District Police Officer, Bannu for information and n/action w/r to his
office letter No.15680 dated 11.12.2020

along_with complete service record for record in

hoesicn

. (AWAL KHAN) PSP -
‘ Regional Police Officer,
Bannu Region, Bannu

QJF Alp3 \?.'c -

office whicl?}-n::\y be acknowledged pleasc. ' T
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| ER PAKHTUN KHW ¢/
2l - i ' PESHAWAR kol
l/ 1/21 dated Peshawar the 5 /JK/

ORDER

‘ |
i i
| |
;| |
|

|
b .
B :
| orlder is hereby passed to!

i

{

| il - ~

di splc'?s f Rev1sxon Petrtron under Rule 11-A of Khyber
i | i | i
Pakhtunkhwa Poh 'le

| i b
uil e-1975 (amended: 2014) su mrtted by IHC Farrd Ullah No. 1124. The petitioner-
iforfelture of approved s1erv1c':e for two years by’ ‘District Police Ofﬁcer Bannu vide

was awarded ped ty :of
OB No 1491 dated 1 Il Il .2020 on the allegatrons that he while posted as AMHC Police Station Domel has -

I
been found m, closb Tontacts/lmks with car hfters |whrch is agamst the rules and norms. of the service

, : ‘.' dlsclp]me and hrs thrs act carry bad name to the Pollce debartment 'His appeal was filed by Reglonal Police

Lo Ofﬁcer Bannu v1dev ordeEr Endst: No. 4451/ECi dated‘ 17. 12 2020, 'E , A
R Meetmg of Appellate Board was held on 03 06. 2021 wherem petitioner was heard in person,

' ‘ Durmg hearmg, petitioner falled to advance any plausrble explanation in rebuttal of the ,,
W—’*’"’—W ST I TN I Sty | I'
charges Therefore the Board decided that his petxtloh is hereby rejected T : ;
f E r! !' . AT e Lt meame S ws—‘ sz ’ !F
i : l P Co }I o
] s
i E CE

' KASHIF ALAM, PSP

Additional Inspector General of Police,

A . . | HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,
No S/ /QW’?O 21, R T : | .

oo
5 1Cl opy of the above is forwarded to the

i

1. Reglonal Plolxce Officer, Bannu. One Servrce Roll and one Fau_u Missal (62 pages) of the above 3
L !

j'..a . d (5 cived vide your ofn.,e meno No 1008/E 'dared 25.03.2021 is returned I
herewrth' for your office record. i '

Dlstnet Polrce Officer, Bannu., .

PSO to IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar
AIG/Legal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar '

2.
3.
4 .- : ' ¢
- "Ej
5. PAto Addl IGP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. - | ¥
. 3
-

PA to DIG/HQrs Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Office Supdt E-IV CPO Peshawar. . '

tunikhwa; Peshawar,

RS tablrs ' ook
o b BRI For Insp tor Gerferal of P\olice, R
R Cob Pahifinkhws b
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J_ GS&PD-444/1:RST-12,000 Forms-22.09.21/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunalf?2
\
114 B ?
a

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,
PESHAWAR. % B

No.

Q - Appeal No................. “-X{\)_’-\§ .............. of 20
& . ....o\\ A A \:,’*.-\/\&,V. ................... Appellant/Petitioner

s ) Versus f‘ .

. \.—(.J\ B J SG-“? ...... ? .csa\lx U Respondent

Respondent No............... 3 ...........................

Notice to: —(Q g DWO\X PPO\Q(& O\%QQQ\ EQ«\’\\\\&
‘Bowwxu

WHEREAS an. apj):éllpctltmn under the prov1sron of the Khyber Pakhiunkhwa
Province Service 'I‘rlbunal Act, 1974, has been prescented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petltloner in this Court and notice has becn ordered to issue. You arc
hereby inf ed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the I'ribunal
..... { 22 2n....at 8.00 AM. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant etiaoner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which

¢ postponed ecither in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly. supported by your power of Attorncey. You are, therclore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copices of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default of your appcarance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this addressby registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purposc of
this appeal/petition.

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy-of-appeal-has.already been_sent Lo you vide this

M}\

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Coun except Sunday and Gazcttcd Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence. .




